

NO. 71612-3-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DANIEL C. FISCHER,

Appellant.

2015 JAN -7 AM 11:09
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON


BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

MARA J. ROZZANO
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT 6

 A. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE FOR A RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT TO CONVICT THE DEFENDANT OF FIRST DEGREE BURGLARY..... 7

 B. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE FOR A RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT TO CONVICT THE DEFENDANT OF THIRD DEGREE ASSAULT..... 10

 C. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE FOR A RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT TO CONVICT THE DEFENDANT OF THIRD DEGREE MALICIOUS MISCHIEF. 12

IV. CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>City of Bellevue v. Kinsman</u> , 34 Wn. App. 786, 664 P.2d 1253 (1983).....	13
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)	7
<u>State v. Cantu</u> , 156 Wn.2d 819, 132 P.3d 725 (2006).....	7
<u>State v. Fry</u> , 153 Wn. App. 235, 220 P.3d 1245 (2009), <u>review denied</u> 168 Wn.2d 1025 (2010).....	11
<u>State v. Hosier</u> , 157 Wn.2d 1, 133 P.3d 936 (2006).....	6
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 62 Wn. App. 53, 813 P.2d 156 (1991).....	7
<u>State v. Kintz</u> , 169 Wn.2d 537, 238 P.3d 470 (2010)	6
<u>State v. Randecker</u> , 79 Wn.2d 512, 487 P.2d 1295 (1971).....	6
<u>State v. Robertson</u> , 88 Wn. App. 836, 947 P.2d 765 (1997)....	11, 12
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	6
<u>State v. Saunders</u> , 132 Wn. App. 592, 132 P.3d 743 (2006), <u>review denied</u> 159 Wn.2d 1017 (2007).....	12
<u>State v. Stewart</u> , 141 Wn. App. 791, 174 P.3d 111 (2007).....	6
<u>State v. Woods</u> , 63 Wn. App. 588, 821 P.2d 1235 (1991).....	8, 9

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.36.031	10, 11
RCW 9A.48.090	12
RCW 9A.52.020	7
